
2011 ELON FOOTBALL ELON AT VANDERBILT2011 ELON FOOTBALL

DEPTH CHART VS. VANDERBILT

Offense
X	 3	 Aaron Mellette (6-4, 212, Jr.)
	 46	 Danny Sellers (6-4, 196, RFr.)

LT	 77	 Ned Cuthbertson (6-4, 287, Sr.)
	 74	 Phillip Dobbins (6-4, 267, RFr.)

LG	 62	 Kyle Herbert (6-2, 292, Jr.)
	 79	 Justin Ward (6-4, 301, Jr.)

C	 57	 Logan Hardin (6-4, 288, Sr.)
	 70	 Clay Johnson (6-3, 278, So.)

RG	 64	 Rodney Austin (6-4, 311, Sr.)
	 72	 Dennis Wagner (6-3, 284, So.)

RT	 71	 Austin Sowell (6-5, 257, RFr.)
	 78	 Gavin Billings (6-5, 267, So.)

TE	 88	 Andre Labinowicz (6-4, 259, Sr.)
	 86	 Taylor Berry (6-4, 244, Sr.)	 or
	 40	 Matt Eastman (6-1, 231, So.)
Z	 80	 Christian Dennis (6-1, 201, Sr.)
	 89	 Tario Hunter (6-1, 180, Fr.)

SL	 11	 Darrius McQueen (5-8, 177, Sr.)
	 4	 Andre Davis (6-10, 165, Fr.)

QB	 12	 Thomas Wilson (6-4, 216, Jr.)	 or
	 15	 Tyler Smith (6-4, 215, RFr.)

RB	 33	 A.J. Harris (6-0, 214, Sr.)
	 1	 Jamal Shuman (5-8, 172, Sr.)	 or
	 30	 Dontay Taylor (5-8, 190, Sr.)

Defense
DE	 99	 Jay Brown (6-4, 237, So.)
	 97	 Brandon Brant (6-1, 217, So.)

DT	 90	 Olufemi Lamikanra (6-1, 230, Jr.)
	 92	 Tevin James (6-1, 292, So.)

NT	 45	 Tony Thompson (6-2, 270, So.)
	 60	 Dustin Ruff (5-11, 276, RFr.)

DE	 59	 Jordan Jones (6-2, 246, So.)
	 94	 Rushaun Byrd (6-2, 248, Jr.)

SLB	 10	 Dale Riley (6-1, 209, Jr.)
	 52	 Jonathan Spain (6-3, 223, RFr.)

MLB	 50 	 Joshua Jones (6-1, 222, Sr.)
	 38	 Thonda Taylor (5-10, 228, Jr.)

WLB	 8	 Zach Henderson (6-0, 221, Sr.)
	 48	 Elliott Richardson (6-1, 219, Jr.)	 or
	 24	 Quinton Lightfoot (5-10, 209, So.)
FC	 29	 Ed Burns (5-10, 178, So.)
	 20	 David Wood (5-10, 170, Jr.)

SS	 41	 Chandler Wrightenberry (5-11, 201, So.)
	 39	 Andrew Straus (6-2, 208, Sr.)

FS	 6	 Blake Thompson (6-1, 207, Jr.)
	 2	 Miles Williams (6-1, 185, Fr.)

BC	 37	 Jonathan Conner (6-2, 205, Sr.)	 or
	 23	 Akeem Langham (5-10, 180, RFr.)

Special Teams
PK	 32	 Adam Shreiner (5-9, 194, Jr.)
	 36	 Lawson Furr (5-10, 170, Fr.)

P	 84	 Kenton Beal (5-11, 187, So.)
	 28	 John Reece (5-11, 215, Jr.)

LS	 47	 Michael Crispi (5-11, 230, Fr.)
	 45	 Tony Thompson (6-2, 270, So.)

KOR	 3	 Aaron Mellette (6-4, 212, Jr.)
	 20	 David Wood (5-10, 170, Jr.)

PR	 3	 Aaron Mellette (6-4, 212, Jr.)
	 20	 David Wood (5-10, 170, Jr.)

START CHARTS

Offense
Name	 ‘11	 Current	 Career
Rodney Austin	 --	 9	 15
Taylor Berry	 --	 --	 4
Ned Cuthbertson	 --	 11	 11
Matt Eastman	 --	 --	 3
Logan Hardin	 --	 9	 9
A.J. Harris	 --	 --	 9
Clay Johnson	 --	 --	 2
Andre Labinowicz	 --	 5	 23
Aaron Mellette	 --	 8	 10
Jeremy Peterson	 --	 --	 3
Jamal Shuman	 --	 --	 4
Dontay Taylor	 --	 --	 2

Defense
Name	 ‘11	 Current	 Career
Brandon Brant	 --	 5	 6
Ed Burns	 --	 --	 2
Zach Henderson	 --	 --	 1
Jordan Jones	 --	 2	 7
Joshua Jones	 --	 --	 33
Dale Riley	 --	 1	 17
Andrew Straus	 --	 4	 4
Blake Thompson	 --	 --	 10
C. Wrightenberry	 --	 --	 5

Longest Active Starts Streaks
Ned Cuthbertson	 11
Rodney Austin	 9
Logan Hardin	 9
Aaron Mellette	 8
Brangon Brant	 5
Andre Labinowicz	 5

PRONOUNCIATION GUIDE

31 - Kierre Brown = Kee-air
47 - Michael Crispi = Kriss-pee
49 - Jeremy Inglesi, Jr. = In-glay-see
61 - Brian Gerwig = Grr-wig
66 - Drew Ferkol = Fur-kul
69 - Mark Rehbein = Ray-bine
71 - Austin Sowell = Sowl
81 - Rasaun Rorie = Ruh-shawn Roar-ee
82 - David Goltz = Golts
88 - Andre Labinowicz = Luh-bin-o-wits
89 - Tario Hunter = Tair-ee-o
90 - Olufemi Lamikanra = 	
	 Oh-lu-fehm-ee Lah-mah-kan-rah

OC Chris Pincince = Pin-since
OL Ron Mattes = Mat-us


